(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

100506905

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ , 102,320	7 Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Avo Megger Instruments Limited Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation - England Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Other See attached sheet Execution Date: 4/1/1994	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Avo International Limited Internal Address: Avocet House, Archcliffe Road, Dover, Kent, CT17 9EN Individual(s) citizenship All6 1 3 2003 Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other _ Corporation - England If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 64,980 - MEGGER; 75,683 - DUCTER; 374,073 - AVO
Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Shapiro	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
1828 L Street, NW, Eleventh Floor	22-0585
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20036	TUIC CDACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
Ronald E. Shapiro Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: August 12, 2003 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

08/15/2003 GTON11

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0422

Attachment to "3. Nature of conveyance" of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Brief: This filing is being made to correct the name of the conveying party and the execution date with respect to a change of name originally recorded on December 2, 1998, at Reel 1824, Frame 0303.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0423

12/08/1998

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.

John C. Holman

Name of Person Signing

Signature

12/2/98

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10

JPH&S 341-8/92





THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 190137

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

AVO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (originally called THE AUTOMATIC COIL WINDER AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY LIMITED, changed its name on 31st May 1957 to AVO LIMITED, which was changed on 14th April 1982 to THORN EMI INSTRUMENTS LIMITED, which was changed on 22nd July 1987 to MEGGER INSTRUMENTS LIMITED, which was changed on 18th November 1991 to AVO MEGGER INSTRUMENTS LIMITED, which was changed on 1st April 1994 to AVO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution and to which approval has been given in accordance with the provisions of the relevant Companies Acts) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1908 to 1917 as a limited company on 23rd May 1923.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the latest notice given by the company, the situation of the registered office is AVOCET HOUSE, ARCHCLIFFE ROAD, DOVER, KENT, CT17 9EN.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 6th March 1997

MRS. J. M. MAYOR

for the Registrar of Companies

C.161

TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 08/13/2003